

INCH-POUND

MIL-A-52194A(MR)
 INTERIM AMENDMENT 1(MR)
 30 September 1993

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

ADHESIVE, EPOXY (FOR BONDING GLASS REINFORCED POLYESTER)

This interim amendment is approved by the U.S. Army Research Laboratory/
 Materials Directorate, with MIL-A-52194A(MR), dated 16 January 1967.

PAGE 3

3.3(d): Delete "In addition to the above information each instruction sheet or label shall contain a caution as follows:" and substitute "In addition to the above information each instructional sheet or label shall contain a warning; guidance for a minimal caution follows:"

Table I, first section, shear strength at -54°C (-65°F): Delete "1,790" and substitute "1,000"; delete "1,500" and substitute "800".

Table I, second section, impact strength: Delete "ft-lb" and substitute "inch-pound_f".

Table I, third section: Add "Absolute" before viscosity; delete "1,400" and substitute "1,000".

Table I, fourth section: Add "Absolute" before viscosity.

PAGE 9

5.3(c), Add the following sentence:

"Alternatively, this information may be provided on the material certificate of conformance instead of the container label".

5.3(d): Delete "A caution, as follows:" and substitute "Appropriate warnings, precautions, and suggested first aid must be on each container label; guidance for a minimal caution follows:"

5.3, NOTE: Add "minimal" to the following sentence so it reads "The minimal caution of 3.3(d) may be substituted for that of 5.3(d)".

Preparing activity:
 Army - MR
 Project 8040-A190